ETAS ID: TM350773

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SILICON VALLEY BANK		08/07/2015	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CloudMonkey, LLC
Street Address:	1500 Pearl Street, Suite 300
City:	Boulder
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80302
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: COLORADO

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4662969	
Registration Number:	4662968	CLOUDMONKEY
Serial Number:	86275904	
Serial Number:	86275887	CLOUDMONKEY

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 4088524475

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4088417195

Email: dsanchezbentz@vlplawgroup.com

Diana Sanchez Bentz **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: VLP Law Group LLP

Address Line 4: Gilroy, CALIFORNIA 95020

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SVB-GORILLA LOGIC (CM)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Diana Sanchez Bentz	
SIGNATURE:	/dsb1068/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=(SVB-Gorilla Logic) EXECUTED Termination of TM Security Interest (CloudMonkey) 08-07-2015#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0731 $source = (SVB-Gorilla\ Logic)\ EXECUTED\ Termination\ of\ TM\ Security\ Interest\ (CloudMonkey)_08-07-2015\#page 2.tif$

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0732

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Registrant/Applicant:

CloudMonkey, LLC

Trademarks:

Sec attached Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

WHEREAS, CloudMonkey, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company (the "Company"), having their principal offices at 1500 Pearl Street, Suite 300, Boulder, Colorado 80302, has adopted, used or had an intent-to-use the Trademarks listed on the attached Exhibit A, now registered or in the process of registration in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Company entered into that certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated September 6, 2010 (the "Agreement"), by and between the Company and Silicon Valley Bank (the "Lender"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 30, 2014, at Reel 5371 Frame 0576;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Company any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Lender pursuant to the Security Agreement in the trademarks more fully described on Exhibit A, and all of the goodwill associated thereto, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the termination hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the Company to file this Termination of Trademark Security Interest in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Termination of Trademark Security Interest to be signed by their duly authorized representative as of this 7th day of August 2015.

Address:

Silicon Valley Bank 2400 Hanover Street Palo Alto, CA 94304 Attn: Silicon Valley Bank

Name: <u>400 S1064</u>

Title: VANAGING DIRECTOR

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0733

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS

Title	Registration Number	Registration Date
(design)	86275904	05/08/2014
CLOUDMONKEY	86275887	05/08/2014
(design)	4662969	12/30/2014
	86275923	05/08/2014
CLOUDMONKEY	4662968	12/30/2014
	86275880	05/08/2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 005595 FRAME: 0734

RECORDED: 08/07/2015